
产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD16Z 1.1 model CPD16Z
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 1600 1.4 load Q kg 1600
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 340 1.6 Front overhang X mm 340
1.7 轴距 y mm 1470 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1470
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 2350 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 2350
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 18X7-10 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 18X7-10
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 16X6-8 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 16X6-8
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 950 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 950
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 920 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 920
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 6/10 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 6/10
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2150 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2150
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 3960 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 3960
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2120（不含灯） 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2120(Excluding lights)
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1080 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1080
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 500 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 500
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 3305 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 3305
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 2200 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 2200
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1100 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1100
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 35X100X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 35X100X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1040 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1040
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 110 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the g m1 mm 110
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 100 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 100
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3360 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 3360
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3560 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 3560
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 1985 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 1985
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 10/12 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 10/12
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.24/0.3 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.24/0.3
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.35/ 0.32 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.35/ 0.32
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 5 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 5
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 5 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 5
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD20Z 1.1 model CPD20Z
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 2000 1.4 load Q kg 2000
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 340 1.6 Front overhang X mm 340
1.7 轴距 y mm 1610 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1610
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 2850 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 2850
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 18X7-10 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 18X7-10
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 16X6-8 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 16X6-8
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 960 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 960
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 950 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 950
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 6/10 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 6/10
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2140 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2140
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 3960 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 3960
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2120（不含灯） 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2120(Excluding lights)
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1120 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1120
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 510 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 510
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 3440 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 3440
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 2330 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 2330
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1100 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1100
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 40X100X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 40X100X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1040 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1040
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 110 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the g m1 mm 110
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 80 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 80
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3800 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 3800
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 4000 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 4000
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 2190 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 2190
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 10/12 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 10/12
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.24/0.3 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.24/0.3
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.36/ 0.32 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.36/ 0.32
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 5.5 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 5.5
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 5.5 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 5.5
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD25Z 1.1 model CPD25Z
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 2500 1.4 load Q kg 2500
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 390 1.6 Front overhang X mm 390
1.7 轴距 y mm 1665 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1665
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 3400 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 3400
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 650-10 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 650-10
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 18x7-8 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 18x7-8
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 960 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 960
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 950 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 950
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 6/10 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 6/10
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2200 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2200
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 3982 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 3982
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2180 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2180
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1150 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1150
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 550 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 550
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 3595 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 3595
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 2485 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 2485
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1120 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1120
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 40X120X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 40X120X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1040 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1040
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 175 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the g m1 mm 175
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 120 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 120
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3900 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 3900
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 4100 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 4100
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 2320 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 2320
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 11/12 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 11/12
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.26/0.32 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.26/0.32
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.38/ 0.36 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.38/ 0.36
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 7.5 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 7.5
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 8 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 8
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 72V260 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah 72V260
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD30A 1.1 model CPD30A
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 3000 1.4 load Q kg 3000
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 480 1.6 Front overhang X mm 480
1.7 轴距 y mm 1740 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1740
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 4200 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 4200
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 28x9-15 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 28x9-15
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 650-10 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 650-10
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 1000 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 1000
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 960 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 960
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 6/10 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 6/10
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2210 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2210
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 4060 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 4060
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2210 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2210
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1200 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1200
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 580 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 580
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 3855 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 3855
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 2740 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 2740
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1230 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1230
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 45X122X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 45X122X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1140 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1140
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 185 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 185
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 150 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 150
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 4100 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 4100
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 4300 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 4300
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 2480 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 2480
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 12/13 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 12/13
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.30/0.35 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.30/0.35
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.38/ 0.36 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.38/ 0.36
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 10 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 10
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 12 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 12
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD35Z 1.1 model CPD35Z
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 3500 1.4 load Q kg 3500
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 480 1.6 Front overhang X mm 480
1.7 轴距 y mm 1860 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1860
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 4800 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 4800
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 28x9-15 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 28x9-15
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 650-10 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 650-10
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 1000 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 1000
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 960 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 960
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 6/10 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 6/10
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2210 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2210
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 4060 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 4060
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2210 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2210
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1200 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1200
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 580 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 580
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 3975 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 3975
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 2860 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 2860
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1230 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1230
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 45X122X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 45X122X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1140 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1140
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 185 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 185
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 150 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 150
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 4100 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 4100
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 4300 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 4300
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 2580 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 2580
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 12/13 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 12/13
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.30/0.35 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.30/0.35
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.38/ 0.36 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.38/ 0.36
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 10 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 10
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 12 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 12
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD40Z 1.1 model CPD40Z
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 4000 1.4 load Q kg 4000
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 600 1.5 load center C mm 600
1.6 前悬距 X mm 460 1.6 Front overhang X mm 460
1.7 轴距 y mm 1885 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1885
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 5300 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 5300
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 250-15 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 250-15
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 23X10-12 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 23X10-12
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 1140 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 1140
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 1080 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 1080
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2310 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2310
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 4250 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 4250
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2260 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2260
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1180 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1180
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 620 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 620
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 4195 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 4195
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 2920 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 2920
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1360 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1360
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 50X150X1220 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 50X150X1220
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1290 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1290
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 175 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 175
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 160 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 160
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 4420 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 4420
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 4600 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 4600
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 2720 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 2720
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 12/13.5 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 12/13.5
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.28/0.4 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.28/0.4
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.45/ 0.4 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.45/ 0.4
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 12 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 12
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 13.5 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 13.5
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 80V400铅酸/80V300锂电 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah 80V400 lead-acid/80V300 lithium battery
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD50Z 1.1 model CPD50Z
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 5000 1.4 load Q kg 5000
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 600 1.5 load center C mm 600
1.6 前悬距 X mm 480 1.6 Front overhang X mm 480
1.7 轴距 y mm 2045 1.7 wheelbase y mm 2045
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 6200 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 6200
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 充气胎/实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel Inflatable tire/solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 250-15 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 250-15
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 23X10-12 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 23X10-12
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 1140 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 1140
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 1080 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 1080
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2310 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2310
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 4250 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 4250
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2260 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2260
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1180 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1180
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 620 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 620
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 4170 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 4170
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 3060 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 3060
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1360 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1360
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 50X150X1220 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 50X150X1220
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1350 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1350
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 175 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 175
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 160 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 160
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 4480 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 4480
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 4680 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 4680
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 2800 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 2800
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 12/13.5 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 12/13.5
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.28/0.4 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.28/0.4
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.45/ 0.4 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.45/ 0.4
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 18 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 18
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 21 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 21
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 80V600铅酸/80V500锂电 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah 80V600 lead-acid/80V500 lithium battery
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD70Z 1.1 model CPD70Z
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 7000 1.4 load Q kg 7000
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 600 1.5 load center C mm 600
1.6 前悬距 X mm 520 1.6 Front overhang X mm 520
1.7 轴距 y mm 2230 1.7 wheelbase y mm 2230
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 9600 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 9600
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 充气胎/实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel Inflatable tire/solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 8.25-15 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 8.25-15
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 250-15 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 250-15
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 4X2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 4X2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 1480 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 1480
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 1500 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 1500
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2660 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2660
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 4300 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 4300
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2420 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2420
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1350 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1350
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 750 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 750
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 4875 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 4875
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 3590 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 3590
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 2000 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 2000
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 65X150X1220 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 65X150X1220
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1850 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1850
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 125 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 125
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 220 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 220
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 5020 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 5020
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 5220 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 5220
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 3180 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 3180
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 12/13.5 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 12/13.5
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.28/0.4 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.28/0.4
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.45/ 0.4 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.45/ 0.4
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 30 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 30
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 25.4 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 25.4
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD80Z 1.1 model CPD80Z
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 8000 1.4 load Q kg 8000
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 600 1.5 load center C mm 600
1.6 前悬距 X mm 660 1.6 Front overhang X mm 660
1.7 轴距 y mm 2370 1.7 wheelbase y mm 2370
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 12000 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 12000
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 充气胎/实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel Inflatable tire/solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 8.25-15 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 8.25-15
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 250-15 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 250-15
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 4X2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 4X2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 1480 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 1480
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 1500 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 1500
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2700 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2700
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 4300 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 4300
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2420 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2420
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1350 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1350
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 750 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 750
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 5030 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 5030
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 3725 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 3725
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 2000 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 2000
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 85X175X1220 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 85X175X1220
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1850 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1850
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 125 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 125
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 220 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 220
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 5170 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 5170
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 5370 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 5370
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 3280 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 3280
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 13/15 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 13/15
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.28/0.34 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.28/0.34
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.36/ 0.32 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.36/ 0.32
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 35 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 35
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 25.4x2 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 25.4x2
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT  PARAMETERS     

Product  parameters
PRODUCT  PARAMETERS     

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD100Z 1.1 model CPD100Z
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation  type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 10000 1.4 load Q kg 10000
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 600 1.5 load center C mm 600
1.6 前悬距 X mm 660 1.6 Front overhang X mm 660
1.7 轴距 y mm 2550 1.7 wheelbase y mm 2550

重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 13200 2.1 Self weight (including  battery) kg 13200

轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 充气胎/实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering  wheel Inflatable  tire/solid  tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸 (直径x宽度) mm 8.25-15 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter  x width) mm 8.25-15
3.3 转向轮尺寸 (直径x宽度) mm 250-15 3.3 Steering  wheel size (diameter  x width) mm 250-15
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量 (x= 驱动轮) mm 4X2 3.4 Number  of drive wheels  and steering  wheels  (x=drive  wheels) mm 4X2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 1480 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 1480
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 1500 3.6 Steering  wheel track b11 mm 1500

尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination  angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2820 4.2 The height of the lowered  gantry h1 mm 2820
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum  lifting height of standard  door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 4300 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest  lifting point h4 mm 4300
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2450 4.5 Roof protection  (cockpit)  height h6 mm 2450
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1350 4.6 Height  of seat surface h7 mm 1350
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 750 4.7 Traction  pin center height h10 mm 750
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 5210 4.8 Vehicle  length l1 mm 5210
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 3905 4.9 Length  of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 3905
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 2000 4.10 overall  width b1/ b2 mm 2000
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 85X175X1220 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 85X175X1220
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1850 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1850
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 130 4.13 Clearance  between  the lower end of the fully loaded  gantry and the m1 mm 130
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 220 4.14 Minimum  ground clearance  of the vehicle body m2 mm 220
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 5350 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 5350
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 5550 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 5550
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 3460 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 3460

性能参数 performance  parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 13/15 5.1 Walking  speed, full load/empty  load km/ h 13/15
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.28/0.34 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty  load m/ s 0.28/0.34
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.36/ 0.32 5.3 Descent  speed, full load/empty  load m/ s 0.36/ 0.32
5.4 最大爬坡度 ，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum  climbing  gradient,  full load/empty  load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking  brake type machinery

电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率 S2 60分钟 kW 35 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 35
6.2 起升电机额定功率 S3 15% kW 25.4x2 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 25.4x2
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery  voltage/nominal  capacity  K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进 ，恕不另行通知 ，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements  in technical  parameters  or configurations,  no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPDS12三支点 1.1 model CPDS12三支点
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 1200 1.4 load Q kg 1200
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 340 1.6 Front overhang X mm 340
1.7 轴距 y mm 1440 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1440
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 1900 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 1900
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 充气胎/实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel Inflatable tire/solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 500-8 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 500-8
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 15X4.5-8 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 15X4.5-8
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X2/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X2/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 950 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 950
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 180 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 180
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2150 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2150
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 3960 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 3960
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2120 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2120
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1050 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1050
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 550 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 550
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 3060 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 3060
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 1950 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 1950
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1100 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1100
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 32X100X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 32X100X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1040 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1040
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 110 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 110
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 100 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 100
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3250 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 3250
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3450 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 3450
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 1590 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 1590
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 9/11 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 9/11
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.24/0.3 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.24/0.3
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.39/0.34 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.39/0.34
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 4 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 4
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 4 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 4
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPDS16三支点 1.1 model CPDS16三支点
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 1600 1.4 load Q kg 1600
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 340 1.6 Front overhang X mm 340
1.7 轴距 y mm 1540 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1540
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 2500 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 2500
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 充气胎/实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel Inflatable tire/solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 18X7-10 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 18X7-10
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 15X4.5-8 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 15X4.5-8
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X2/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X2/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 950 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 950
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 180 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 180
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2150 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2150
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 3960 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 3960
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2120(不含灯) 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2120(Excluding lights)
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1080 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1080
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 550 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 550
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 3170 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 3170
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 2060 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 2060
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1100 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1100
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 35X100X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 35X100X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1040 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1040
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 110 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 110
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 100 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 100
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3360 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 3360
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3560 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 3560
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 1690 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 1690
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 9/11 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 9/11
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.24/0.3 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.24/0.3
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.39/0.34 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.39/0.34
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 5 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 5
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 5 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 5
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPDS20三支点 1.1 model CPDS20三支点
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 2000 1.4 load Q kg 2000
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 340 1.6 Front overhang X mm 340
1.7 轴距 y mm 1606 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1606
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 2900 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 2900
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 充气胎/实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel Inflatable tire/solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 18X7-10 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 18X7-10
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 15X4.5-8 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 15X4.5-8
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X2/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X2/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 960 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 960
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 180 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 180
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2140 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2140
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 3960 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 3960
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2120(不含灯) 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2120(Excluding lights)
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1100 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1100
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 650 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 650
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 3270 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 3270
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 2160 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 2160
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1100 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1100
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 40X100X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 40X100X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1040 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1040
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 110 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 110
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 80 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 80
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3460 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 3460
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3660 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 3660
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 1793 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 1793
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 9/11 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 9/11
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.24/0.3 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.24/0.3
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.39/0.34 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.39/0.34
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 5.5 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 5.5
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 5.5 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 5.5
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD12短轴距 1.1 model CPD12短轴距
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 1200 1.4 load Q kg 1200
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 340 1.6 Front overhang X mm 340
1.7 轴距 y mm 990 1.7 wheelbase y mm 990
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 2480 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 2480
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 充气胎/实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering  wheel Inflatable tire/solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 500-8 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 500-8
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 400-8 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 400-8
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X2/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X2/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 950 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 950
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 920 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 920
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2150 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2150
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 3960 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 3960
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2120(不含灯) 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2120(Excluding  lights)
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1000 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1000
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 470 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 470
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 2710 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 2710
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 1600 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 1600
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1100 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1100
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 32X100X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 32X100X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1040 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1040
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 110 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 110
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 100 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 100
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 2820 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 2820
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3020 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 3020
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 1460 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 1460
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 7/8 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty  load km/ h 7/8
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.24/0.3 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.24/0.3
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.39/0.34 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.39/0.34
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty  load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 4 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 5.5
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 4 6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 5.5
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal  capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进 ，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements  in technical parameters  or configurations,  no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations



产品参数
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

Product parameters
PRODUCT PARAMETERS    

特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD16短轴距 1.1 model CPD16短轴距
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 1600 1.4 load Q kg 1600
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 340 1.6 Front overhang X mm 340
1.7 轴距 y mm 1170 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1170
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 2600 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 2600
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 充气胎/实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel Inflatable tire/solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 18X7-10 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 18X7-10
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 400-8 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 400-8
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X2/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X2/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 960 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 960
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 920 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 920
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2150 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2150
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 3960 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 3960
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2160(不含灯) 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2160(Excluding lights)
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1000 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1000
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 470 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 470
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 2890 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 2890
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 1780 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 1780
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1100 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1100
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 35X100X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 35X100X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1040 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1040
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 110 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 110
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 100 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 100
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3000 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 3000
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3200 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 3200
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 1650 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 1650
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 7/8 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 7/8
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.24/0.3 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.24/0.3
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.39/0.34 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.39/0.34
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 5 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 5
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 5            6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 5
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations
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特征 Features
1.1 型号 CPD20短轴距 1.1 model CPD20短轴距
1.2 动力形式 电动 1.2 Power form electric
1.3 操作类型 座驾式 1.3 Operation type Car style
1.4 载荷 Q kg 2000 1.4 load Q kg 2000
1.5 载荷中心距 C mm 500 1.5 load center C mm 500
1.6 前悬距 X mm 340 1.6 Front overhang X mm 340
1.7 轴距 y mm 1380 1.7 wheelbase y mm 1380
重量 weight
2.1 自重(含电瓶) kg 3600 2.1 Self weight (including battery) kg 3600
轮胎，底盘 Tires, chassis
3.1 轮胎类型，驱动轮/转向轮 充气胎/实心胎 3.1 Tire type, drive wheel/steering wheel Inflatable tire/solid tire
3.2 驱动轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 18X7-10 3.2 Drive wheel size (diameter x width) mm 18X7-10
3.3 转向轮尺寸(直径x宽度) mm 400-8 3.3 Steering wheel size (diameter x width) mm 400-8
3.4 驱动轮，转向轮数量(x= 驱动轮) mm 2X2/2 3.4 Number of drive wheels and steering wheels (x=drive wheels) mm 2X2/2
3.5 驱动轮轮距 b10 mm 960 3.5 Drive wheel track b10 mm 960
3.6 转向轮轮距 b11 mm 950 3.6 Steering wheel track b11 mm 950
尺寸 size
4.1 门架及货叉前后倾角 α/ β (°) 5/9 4.1 Front and rear inclination angle of gantry and fork α/ β (°) 5/9
4.2 门架下降后的高度 h1 mm 2140 4.2 The height of the lowered gantry h1 mm 2140
4.3 标配门架最大起升高度 h3 mm 3000 4.3 Maximum lifting height of standard door frame h3 mm 3000
4.4 起升最高时的门架高度 h4 mm 3960 4.4 The height of the gantry at the highest lifting point h4 mm 3960
4.5 护顶(驾驶舱)高度 h6 mm 2120(不含灯) 4.5 Roof protection (cockpit) height h6 mm 2120(Excluding lights)
4.6 座椅面的高度 h7 mm 1120 4.6 Height of seat surface h7 mm 1120
4.7 牵引销中心高度 h10 mm 510 4.7 Traction pin center height h10 mm 510
4.8 整车长度 l1 mm 3010 4.8 Vehicle length l1 mm 3010
4.9 到货叉垂直面的长度 l2 mm 1900 4.9 Length of the vertical surface of the fork upon arrival l2 mm 1900
4.10 整体宽度 b1/ b2 mm 1100 4.10 overall width b1/ b2 mm 1100
4.11 货叉尺寸 s/ e/ l mm 40X100X1070 4.11 Fork size s/ e/ l mm 40X100X1070
4.12 货叉架外宽 b3 mm 1040 4.12 Outer width of fork rack b3 mm 1040
4.13 满载门架下端离地间隙 m1 mm 110 4.13 Clearance between the lower end of the fully loaded gantry and the m1 mm 110
4.14 车身最小离地间隙 m2 mm 80 4.14 Minimum ground clearance of the vehicle body m2 mm 80
4.15 托盘为1200宽x 1000长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3350 4.15 The tray has a channel width of 1200 wide x 1000 long Ast mm 3350
4.16 托盘为800宽x 1200长的通道宽度 Ast mm 3550 4.16 The tray has a channel width of 800 wide x 1200 long Ast mm 3550
4.17 转弯半径 Wa mm 1760 4.17 Turning radius Wa mm 1760
性能参数 performance parameter
5.1 行走速度，满载/空载 km/ h 7/8 5.1 Walking speed, full load/empty load km/ h 7/8
5.2 起升速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.24/0.3 5.2 Lifting speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.24/0.3
5.3 下降速度，满载/空载 m/ s 0.39/0.34 5.3 Descent speed, full load/empty load m/ s 0.39/0.34
5.4 最大爬坡度，满载/空载 % 15 5.4 Maximum climbing gradient, full load/empty load % 15
5.5 行车制动类型 液压+机械 5.5 Service brake type Hydraulic+Mechanical
5.6 驻车制动类型 机械 5.6 Parking brake type machinery
电机，动力源 Motor, power source
6.1 驱动电机额定功率S2 60分钟 kW 5.5 6.1 Rated power of drive motor S2 60 minutes kW 5.5
6.2 起升电机额定功率S3 15% kW 5.5           6.2 Rated power of lifting motor S3 15% kW 5.5
6.3 电瓶电压/标称容量K5 Ah 6.3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 Ah
6.4 驱动控制类型 交流 6.4 Drive control type exchange
*若有技术参数或配置的改进，恕不另行通知，所示图标可能含非标配置 *If there are any improvements in technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given. The icons shown may contain non-standard configurations


